DETERMINATION AND FINDINGS
FOR A
SOLE SOURCE PROCUREMENT

CONTRACT NO: RQ770959

CAPTION: Trash Receptacle

PROPOSED CONTRACTOR: Victor Stanley Inc.

PROGRAM AGENCY: Department of Public Works, Solid Waste Mgmt. Administration

AUTHORIZATION: D.C. Official Code §2-354.04, 27 DCMR 1304 and 1700

1. MINIMUM NEED:
The Department of Public Works, Solid Waste Management Administration (SWMA), has a need for
Rigid Plastic Trash Liners that will fit in the receptacles located throughout the District. The trash
receptacles are manufactured by Victor Stanley, Inc.

2. ESTIMATED REASONABLE PRICE:
$11,552.75

3. FACTS WHICH JUSTIFY SOLE SOURCE PROCUREMENT:
Victor Stanley Inc. is the manufacture to the Victor Stanley SDDC-42 Trash Receptacles and
PL- 36 Trash Liners. The liners are made on molds designed by Victor Stanley Inc. Victor

Stanley Inc. appears to be the only manufacturer that can readily provide a plastic liner to fit
the existing trash receptacles.

4. CERTIFICATION BY AGENCY HEAD

I hereby certify that the above findings are true, correct and complete.

Date Sybil Hammond
Administrator




5. CERTIFICATION BY CONTRACT SPECIALIST

I have reviewed the above findings and certify that they are sufficient to justify the use of the
sole source method of procurement under the cited authority. I certify that the notice of intent
to award a sole source contract was published in accordance with Section 404(c) of the
District of Columbia Procurement Practices Reform Act of 2010 (D.C. Official Code §2-
354.04) and that no response was received. I recommend that the Chief Procurement Officer
approve the use of the sole source procurement method for this proposed contract.

Date Jo Ann Garnett
Program Compliance Specialist

DETERMINATION

Based on the above findings and in accordance with the cited authority, I hereby determine
that it is not feasible or practical to invoke the competitive solicitation process under either
Section 402 or 403 of the District of Columbia Procurement Practices Reform Act of 2010
(D.C. Law 18-371; D.C. Official Code § 2-354.02 or 2-354.03). Accordingly, I determine
that the District is justified in using the sole source method of procurement.

Date James Roberts
Contracting Officer



